Rule 2.118°

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address{es) of
admmstrator(s)

(b) Insert name and
address of
registered office of
company

(¢) Insert date of
appointment
(d) tnsert name of

apphcant/appointer

' Form 2.35B
The insolvency Act 1986
Notice of move from 2 3 5 B
administration to dissolution -
Name of Company Company number
Sierra Holdings Limited 04226585
in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Dnision 11550/2009

(full name of court)

We (a) Neville Barry Kahn, Philip Stephen Bowers and Lee Anthony Manning
All of

Deloitte LLP

PC Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

having been appointed admimstrator(s) of (b) KMH Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Karen
Milten Holdings Limited) Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC3A 3TR

on {¢) 2 March, 2009 by (d) High Court of Justice

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
apply

attach a copy of the final progress report

Signed p %"_’

Joint Administrator

Dated 2o AGUST 20\
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Neville Barry Kahn
information in the box opposite but if Deloitte LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to PO Box 810
contact you if there 1s a query on the 66 Shoe Lane
form London
The contact information that you give EC4A 3WA

will be visible to searchers of the

pubhc record

Tel 020 7936 3000
DX Number LDE DX599 DX Exchange

THURSDAY

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -

““N“ “““‘Ml\"“l““ !! | G vt 422

01/09/2011

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




KMH REALISATIONS (2009) LIMITED
COURT NO 11568 OF 2009

RUBICON RETAIL LIMITED
COURT NO. 11565 OF 2009

SSGH REALISATIONS (2009) LIMITED
COURT NO. 11554 OF 2009

MOHAVE LIMITED
COURT NO. 11562 OF 2009

NOEL ACQUISITIONS LIMITED
COURT NO. 11558 OF 2009

RUBICON RETAIL FINANCE LIMITED
COURT NO. 11560 OF 2009

SIERRA ACQUISITIONS LIMITED
COURT NO. 11566 OF 2008

SIERRA HOLDINGS LIMITED
COURT NO. 11550 OF 2009

SONORA HOLDINGS LIMITED
COURT NO. 11569 OF 2009

(ALL IN ADMINISTRATION)
{Together “the Companies”)

FINAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS
PURSUANT TO RULE 2.110 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

26 AUGUST 2011

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of advising the Creditors for information purposes
The report is private and confidentiat and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from,
n whole or in part, by Creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by
any other person for any purpose whatsoever.

Neville B Kahn, Lee A Manning and Phifip S Bowers were appointed Administrators of Rubicon Retail
Limited, Rubicon Retall Finance Limited, KMH Realisations {2009} Limited, Sonora Holdings Limited,
Mohave Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited, Noe! Acquisitions Limited, Sierra Holdings Limited
and Sierra Acquisitions Limited on 2 March 2009. The affairs, business and property of the Comparies are
managed by the Administrators The Administrators act as agents of the Companies and contract without
personat liabihity

All hcensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners.

Neville B Kahn, Lee A Manning and Philip S Bowers
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

Telephone: +44 (0)207 936 3000




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTICON 2
2. THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS 3
3. ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS 4
4. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 5
5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 7
6 ADMINISTRATORS REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 8
APPENDICES

1. List of Mosaic Group Companies in Administration or formerly in Administration

2. Statutory and other information

3. Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts as at 24 August 2011

4. Forms 2.35B — Notice of move from Administration to dissolution

Rubicon Retall Limited, Rubicon Retail Finance Limited, KMH Realisations (2009) Limited, Sonora Holdings Limited, Mohave
Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited, Noel Acquisihions Limited, Sierra Holdings Linmited, Sterra Acquisitions Limited (all
i Admimistration) — Final Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 August 2011




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“The Act"

“the Adminustrators”

“Anoushka G”

“Aurora Transachon”

“the Companies”

“Deloitte”
“Dune”

“Kaupthing” or
“Secured Lender”

&

m

“Mosaic Group Companies”

“Prescnbed Part”

“Pnnctples”

“The Rules”
“SIP7 (E&WY
“SIP9 (E&W)”
“SIP13 (E&W)"

"88G°

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Nevile Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers, licensed Insolvency
Practitioners of Delotte LLP and Jont Administrators of the
Companies

AGF Realsations (2009) Limited (formerly Anoushka G Fashions
Limited) (In Adrministration)

The sale of the business and assets of AGF Realisattons (2009)
Limited, WF Realisations (2009) Limited, OS Realisations (2009)
Limited, CS Realisations (2009) Limited, KM Realisations (2009)
Limited, Mosaic Fashions Limited and Mosaic Fashions Finance
Limited (all in Administration) to Aurora Fashions Holdings Limited

All of the companies that are the subject of this report, compnsing
Rubicon Retall Limited, Rubicon Retail Finance Limited, KMH
Realisations (2009) Limited, Sonora Holdings Limited, Mohave
Limited, SSGH Realisations {2009) L:mited, Noel Acqguisitions

Limited, Sierra Holdings Limited and Sierra Acquisitons Limited (all
in Administration)

Deloitte LLP

Dune, trading as Shoe Studio Limited (formerly Virafield Limited)
Kaupthing Bank hf, the secured lender to the Group having fixed
and floatng charge security over most of the entties, with the
notable exception of Anoushka G

Milltons

All of the companies in Administration, as listed in Appendix 1 to
this report

The amount avallable for distnbution to unsecured creditors
pursuant to s176A of The Act 1986 and calculated on the net
realisations of property subject to a floating charge, up to a
maximum prescnbed part of £600,000

PR Realisations {(2009) Limited (formerly Prninciples Retail Limited)
{In Administration)

Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Prachice 9 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 13 (England & Wales)

SSG Realisations {2009) Limited (formerly The Shoe Studio Group
Limited) {in Adminustration)

Rubicon Retail Linited, Rubicon Retaif Finance Limited, KMH Realisatrons (2009) Ltmited, Sonora Holdings Limited, Mohave
timited, SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited, Noel Acquisitions Limited, Sierra Holdings Limited, Sierra Acquisitions Limited (a.'!
in Admiristration) — Final Progress Report To Credifors dated 26 August 2011




1.1

1.2

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2 110 of the Rules to provide creditors
with a summary of the Administrations of the Companies

Given the information previously provided to creditors in our earlier reports to creditors, we
have not included detalled background information in respect of the Companies and have
focussed on progress of the Administrations subsequent to those reports

in accordance with Paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Act, as no meeting of creditors
was held, the Administrators’ remuneration and expenses have been approved by the
Secured Lender

The achievement of the Administrators’ proposals dated 24 Aprl 2009, which were deemed
approved following the 1ssue of a notice under Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 of the Act, are
detalled in section 2 1

A schedule of statutory and other information in respect of the Companies 1s attached at
Appendix 2

Details of the appointment of the administrators

Neville Barry Kahn, Lee Antony Manning and Philip Stephen Bowers of Deloitte were
appointed Joint Admimistrators of the Companies following an application to the High Court of
England and Wales by the directors of the Compamies on 2 March 2009

The Court having conduct of the proceedings i1s the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Act, the Administrators confirm
that they have been authonised to carry out all functions, dubes and powers by either of them
jointly and severally

Rubicon Retail Limited, Rubicon Retall Finance Limited, KMH Realsations (2009) Limited, Scnora Holdings Limited, Mohave
Limited, SSGH Reafisations (2009) Limited, Noe! Acquisitions Lirited, Sierra Holdings Linmited, Sierra Acquisitions Limited (all
n Admunistration) — Final Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 August 2011 2




21

2.2

THE ADMINISTRATCORS' PROPOSALS

Introduction

The Administrators have performed their functions n relation to the Companies as set out In
paragraph 3(1)(b) of Schedule B1 of The Act 1986 The Administrators concluded that the
objective of the Administrations of the Mosaic Group Companies, of achieving a better result
for the creditors than would be obtained through immediate iquidations of the Mosaic Group
Companies, could be achieved by

. implementing the Aurora Transaction through a pre-packaged sale,

. implementing the sale of the business and assets of SSG to Dune, after trading SSG
for a short percd, and

- enabling Principles to trade for a perod of six months in order to maximise recovenes

The Administrators’ proposals in order to achieve this objective covered the following areas

. Conduct of business and affatrs
. Dealing with claims

. Committee and Remuneration
. Extension and Exit procedures

Further detalls of the proposals can be found in the “Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
Report” sent to creditors on 24 April 2009

Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals

With regard to the proposals of the Companies, in the six months since the Administrators’
last report to creditors the Administrators have undertaken the following actions

. Paid full and final dwvidends from the Companies to all non preferential unsecured
creditors with agreed claims, which comprised Rubicon Retail Limited, Rubicon Retail
Finance Limited and KMH Realisations (2009) Limited

. Continued to deal with the tax position of the Mosaic Group Companies, in respect of
both pre and post Administration Corporatton Tax, VAT and other applicable taxes

. Settled Admunistrators’ fees and expenses

. Paid full and final distnbutions from all of the Companies to the Secured Lender

Further information In respect of the final outcome of the Admirustration 18 contained in the
following sections of this report

Rubicon Retail Limited, Rubicon Retail Finance Lirmted, KMH Realisations (2009) Limited, Sonora Holdings Limited, Mohave
Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited, Noel Acquisitions Limited, Sterra Holdings Limited, Sierra Acquisitions Lirmited (all
in Admimistration) — Final Progress Report To Crediors dated 26 August 2011 3




3. ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

31 Introduction
Aftached at Appendix 3 are Receipts and Payments accounts for the Companies covering the

pernod from 2 March 2011 to 19 August 2011, and the whole penod of the Administrations, Iin
accordance with SIP7 (E&W)

In this section, we have summarised the asset realisations during the period covered by this
report, together with details of costs incurred

3.2 Receipts
3.21 Dividends received

Durng the penod, some of the Companies received dividends as unsecured creditors
of other Mosaic Group Companies This 1s summarnsed below

Company Dividends received in the period
Rubicon Retall Limited £31,397
Mohave Limited £15,293
Sierra Acquisitions Limited £34,384
Sonora Holdings Limited £49 896

3.3 Payments

3.3.1 Administrators’ Fees and Expenses

During the penod the Administrators’ fees and expenses for the penod from 2 March
2009 to 31 August 2011 were drawn from all of the Companies Further information
can be seen In section 6 of this report

34 Qutcome for creditors

Following the receipt of dividends from unsecured distrbutions from other Mosaic Group
Companies, the Compantes made a Prescrbed Part dividend to thewr unsecured creditors
Subsequently the Companies paid a final distribution of surplus assets to the Secured Lender,
further details included n section 4

Rubicon Retad Limited, Rubicon Relai Finance Limted, KMH Realisations (2009) Linuted, Sonora Holdings Limited, Mohave
Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009} Lirited, Noel Acquisitions Limited, Sterra Holdings Limited, Sierra Acquisitions Limited (aII
in Admrustration} — Final Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 August 2011




4 DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

41 Secured creditors

The Mosaic Group Companies Secured Lender debt at the date of the appointment of the
Administrators has been agreed at £389 7m

The Secured Lender has fixed and floating charge debenture secunty over most of the asset
owning entities of the Mosaic Group Companies, with the notable exception of Anoushka G
The secunty has been independently venfied

To date the Administrators have distnbuted £215 4m to the Secured Lender from various of
the Mosaic Group Companies, and anticipate that the total final distnbution to the Secured
Lender will be n the region of £217 8m

The distnbuttons to the Secured Lender from the Companies covered by this report are
summarnsed below

Company Total Distribution
KMH Realisations (2009) Limited £128,737
Rubicon Retail Limited £23,999
SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited £63,922
Mohave Limited £134,944
Noel Acquisitions Limited £175,796
Rubicon Retall Finance Limited £1,078,249
Sierra Acquisitions Limited £25,329
Sierra Holdings Limited £28,530
Sonora Holdings Limited £33,586

4.2 Preferential creditors

There are no known preferential creditors of any of the Companies

43 Unsecured creditors

The Prescrnbed Part applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs, to be
set aside for unsecured creditors This equates to

e 50% of net property up to £10,000,
o 20% of net property in excess of £10,000
« Subject to a maximum of £600,000

Following an application to the High Court on 27 Apn! 2010, the Administrators obtained
permission to agree unsecured creditor claims and pay a distnbution to unsecured creditors
out of Administration

Rubicon Retail Limited, Rubicon Retail Finance Limited, KMH Realisations (2008} Lirmited, Sonora Holdings Limited, Mohave
Lirmited, SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited, Noel Acguisthions Limifed, Sierra Holdings Uimited, Sierra Acquisitions Limited (all
in Admurustration) — Final Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 August 2011 5




The Companies received dividend payments from other Mosaic Group Companes
Subsequently a proportion of these monies were distnbuted to the unsecured creditors under
the Prescrnbed Part After settling all Administration expenses the remamning balance was
distributed to the Secured Lender The cistnbutions from the Companies to unsecured

creditors are summansed below

Net Prescribed

Company Part distribution
KMH Realisations (2009) Limited £36,714
Rubicon Retall Limited £5442
SSGH Realisations {2009) Limited £20,174
Mohave Limited £42.536
Noel Acquisitions Limited £49,831
Rubicon Retall Finance Limited £208,869
Sierra Acquisitions Limited £10,758
Sierra Holdings Limited £9,817
Sonora Holdings Limited £13,573

Pencel/f

Total Claims dividend

£27,325,861
£220,006,763
£9,738,261
£99,136,886
£387,525,316
£192,363,141
£86,648,213
£11,440,104
£13,545,552

0134
g 002
0207
0043
0013
C 109
G012
0 086
6100

Aside from the aforementioned Prescribed Part distnibution, no other distributions were made
to unsecured creditors given the shortfall to the Secured Lender which remains

Rubicon Retail Limited, Rubicon Retai Finance Limited, KMH Realisations (2009) Limited, Sonora Holdings Limted, Mohave
Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009) Limifed, Noel Acquisitions Limited, Sierra Holdings Limited, Sierra Acquisitions Limited (all

in Admnistration) — Final Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 August 20711

6



51

5.2

5.3

54

5.5

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Extensions to original period of appointment

Pursuant to The Act, all Administrations automatically come to an end after one year unless
an extension Is granted by the Court or with the consent of the creditors

The itial period of the Admimistrators appointment was 12 months to 1 March 2010 A six
month extension was Inttially granted to 1 September 2010 with the consent of the Secured
Lender

A further extension was then granted by the High Court, which extends the Administration
penod to 1 September 2011 The extensions were sought to ensure a distnbution could be
paid to unsecured creditors from the Administration estates and all other matters could be
finalised

No applications for further extensions have been made by the Administrators in respect of the
Companies, and the Administrations will conclude on 1 September 2011 However, the
Admunistrators have made applications for the extension of the Administrations of seven other
remamning Mosaic Group cempanies

Administrators’ discharge

Pursuant to paragraphs 98 and 99 of Schedule B1 of the Act, the Administrators applied for
discharge from liability from Court at a hearing on 18 August 2011 This was granted and will
take effect 14 days from the fitng of Form 2 35B and this Final progress report with the
Registrar of Companies, the timing of which 1s discussed in section 5 3 below

Exit

The Admwmstrators have distributed all funds held by the Companies to unsecured creditors
and the Secured Lender in the peniod and have wound up the affars of the Administrations
including obtaining clearance HM Revenue & Customs The Administrators have apphed to
exit the Administrations wvia dissolution, by subrmittng Form 2 35B with the Registrar of
Companies The Admirtstrations will formally end when the forms are filed by the Registrar of
Companies Three months after the date of filing of Form 2 35B the Compantes should be
dissolved

SIP 13 - Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with SIP13, we confirm that there have been no transactions with connected
parties dunng the Administrations or in two years prior to our appointment

EU regulations

As stated in the Adrministratton Order in respect of the Companies, Council Regulation (EU)
No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as defined in Article 3(1) of that
regulation

Rubicon Retait Limited, Rubicon Retail Finance Limited, KMH Realisations (2009) Limited, Sonora Holdings Limited, Mohave
Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009} Limited, Noef Acquisitrons Limrted, Sierra Holdings Lirmited, Sterra Acquisitions Lirited (all
i Adrmimstration) — Final Progress Raport To Creditors dated 26 August 20711 7




6. ADMINISTRATORS REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

6.1 Administrators’ Remuneration and Expenses

In accordance with Rule 2 106 of The Rules, in the absence of a creditors’ committee in any
of the Companies, the Administrators' remuneration has been fixed by the Secured Lender

For all of the Companies a resolution has been passed authonsing the Administrators to draw
their disbursements and fees, calculated on a time cost basis, from the Administration estates
as funds allow

Full details of the Administrators fees and disbursements, shown in accordance with SIP9
{E&W), have been provided to the Secured Lender

Rubicon Relail Lrmited, Rubicon Retail Finance Limited, KMH Realisations (2009) Limited, Sonora Holdings Limited, Mohave
Limted, SSGH Reahsations (2009) Limited, Noel Acquisihons Limited, Sierra Holdings Limifed, Sierra Acquisitions Limited (ail
in Adrministration) — Final Progress Report To Credifors dated 26 August 2011 8




Appendix 1

Page 1 of 1
List of Mosaic Companies in Administration
Company Name Former Company Name Court Case
Reference
AGF Realisations (2009} Lirmted Anoushka G Fashions Limited 11582/2009
PR Realsations {2009} Limited Pnnciples Retail Limited 11546/2009
S$SG Realisations (2009) Limited The Shoe Studio Group Limited 11570/2009
CS Realsations (2009) Limited Coast Stores Limited 11563/2009
KM Realisattons (2009) Limited Karen Millen Limited 11548/2009
KMH Realisations {2009) Limited Karen Millen Holdings Limited 11568/2009
OS Realisations (2009) Limited Qasis Stores Limited 11559/2009
WF Realisations (2009) Limited Warehouse Fashion Limited 11561/2009
Mosaic Fashions Limited - 11552/2009
Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited - 11549/2009
Sierra Holdings Limited - 115650/2008
Rubicon Retall Finance Limited - 11560/2009
Rubicon Retall Limited - 11565/2009
Noel Acquisitions Limited - 11558/2009
Mohave Limited - 11562/2009
SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited The Shoe Studio Group Holdings Limited 11554/2009
Sterra Acquisitions Limited - 11566/2009
Sonora Holdings Limited - 11569/2009
List of dissolved Mosaic Companies (formerly in Administration)
Company Name Former Company Name Court Case
Reference
TWG Realisations (2009) Limited The Warehouse Group Limited 11580/2009
WL Realisations (2008) Limited Warehouse Limited 11581/2008
SGH Realisatons (2009) Limited Studio Group Holdings Limited 11553/2009
BS Reahsations (2009) Limited Bertie Shoes Limited 11557/2009
RV Realsations (2009) Limited Roberto Vianm Limited 11579/2009
SGB Realsations (2009) Limited Studio Group Brands Limited 11583/2009
PTG Realisations (2009) Limited Pied A Terre Group Limited 11585/2009
RS Realisations {2009) Limited Rayne Shoes (1994) Limited 11586/2009
Rubicon Retanl Fashion bimited - 11555/2009
Rubicon Retall Holdings Limited - 11564/2009

Rubicon Retall Limited, Rubicon Retail Finance Limited, KMH Realisations (2009) Lirmited, Sonora Hokdings Limited, Mohave
Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009) Lumited, Noel Acquisitions Limited, Serra Holdings Limited, Sierra Acquisitions Limited (all
in Adrumistration) — Final Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 August 2011




Allesanas 1o Aol 9ge 1L 10w Aduanosu) eyl Jo | 9npayos
0 'way) Jo Aue Aq siamod pue sennp ‘suoiouny e (Z)o0) ydeibelsed o) uensind jno Aies o) pesuoyInE ale SIoJENSIUILIPY ay] - saluedwion |y

98Y1 J0 18 eInpayds
10 (Z)o0 | ydeiBeled o3 Juensind
suo{siaold uawiuiodde yujop

986 Jov Aausajosu| 8yl jo Lg
alnpayag jo (Z)zz ydeibesed o) juensind Auedwion ey} jo si010ad1q auyj Jo UCHEDIddE 9y Uo LoD ayl Ag epew sem juawiuiodde ay) - salvedwon ||y

uojeandde oy} epew oym uosiag

B00Z Uo.el Z ~ saluedwod |1y

wsujuioddy jo ajeg

6002 4° 06514 6002 J0 9951 1 6002 Jo BSGL1 6002 j0 29511 6002 40 0951 |

{unog sejuedlos ‘Uo|siAIg
Asaueyd ‘unoy ybiM) yey unon

WIN — saluedwio) |y

ssauppy Bujpeay

LS 6ZX0 ‘NYSPIOKO ‘ASURAA 'UNCIIEH UOJUELS '8]8)ST |BLISNPU| UNODIBH uojuelg ‘s|fuel) 8y | ~ saluedwo) |y

8210 pesels|Boy Joulo4

Y1 Y03 'uopucT ‘Jeass maN 8[| 'asnoH |IIH - seluedwo) ||y

as1yQ palaisiBey

Ad IPNY HINA — s8iuedwo) ||y sioypny
4 ueg Buiyidney pue 014 yueg sAejoleg — saiuedwon ||y steyueg
M

Py uomsinboy 20N py1 sBuip|oH eualg aBUBUI4 SUOIYSE JIBSO pi sBuipjoH eiouog | p1 sBuipjoH ey uodigny siepjoyaieys
auou - saiuedwos 1y sBu|pjoH s10210 Jo s|eleq

P17 SelLE}a1935 suoieaH

a|iAuB(S) pleyory 3|IAUB(S) PIBYDIY P17 $8UR18I08S SUOIEaH BjIIALRIS) PIBYDIY
SYIIAA BDISSI SHIA eMSSar SHIIAA BISSSI SYIIAA BIISSS SHIAA BOISSAN Kiejasseg Auedwon

uosspinbig Jeuung "alig uyor YEMalS ‘UGSSBULBYOr 1aDsy UL — A|U0 Pajitli SUOIYSE 4 JIESOJ 10§ UONIPPE U]
pOOMIESUS SWIY ‘UBWISNT 8AT jaIeBlByy 'YD0)2ACT UYOr YBIaq] '9|IIAURD) pIBYDIY - S3iuedwen [y

si01901g

Yoea 13 jo yoea L340 yoea |3 Jo yoee |3 jo {pied Ajin} pue dn pejjes ‘panojie
seleys AJBUIPIO 000°000' |  S@ueys AlBuIpIO 95Z'I1SE" | | SRIBYS AlRuIpiO Z69'602'7Z | Sareys AreuipiO 020'008't9 13 Jo aleys AlBLplO | ‘pasuoliny) jende) aseys
VIN VIN WiN WIN VN saweN Buipe.)
Auedwon
pajiwI] 2Hqnd 9ZucigAeuoH
PANWIT 0LJ0V[BGIMA 9ld suosinboy euaIg WIN VIN ¥IN OWEN SNOAdIG
100Z Bunr 1 1002 aunr G| £00Z 1snbny 61 $00Z Yalew gi 100z isnbny g7 ucpesodiosu| jo ajeq
G869Z2H0 PEEGEZPO €6€1.8¥0 9597050 B8865.2¥0 lagunp Auedwo)
{uonensivILpY (uonensiuupy ;) {uonjensiupy up) {uonensiliupy (uoienSUILLPY U|} payiLL
u|) peywi sbuipjoH esrelg paywi suonisinboy BuaIg popwIT suoiusinboy |90N up) pajun sABYOW asueulq |lEJOY UodIgNY ewep Auedwon
ZJo | abed

Z Xipuaddy uoljeLLIOjU| 3340 pue lonje)s




ZJo 2 abey
Z Xipueddy

Aijeranas 10 Apuiol gaa | 19y AJUaAjosu) @y} jo |8 9npayls Jo ‘wiay; jo Aue Ag siemod
pue sainp ‘suoiouny pe (2)00) yderbeled o) Juensind jno ALED 0} PISIIOUINE 818 SI0JBNSIUILPY BY ] - SaIvedwo) ||y

48vYl 4o LG ainpayag
40 {(Z)oo) ydesBesed oy uensund
suo|sjacsd jueunuiodde jujor

9861 10w Adudajosu| 8y} JC L8 BNPaYIS JO ()22 ydaibesed
o} wensund Auzduton ayl Jo s1010al1q ay) jo uoijesidde sy} uo XNOD Yl AG apew sem juawiuiodde ay) - saiuedwod ||y

uojjesdde eyy epew oYM LLOEID

6002 Udiew Z - Se|uedwon Iy

eswujoddy o 8jeq

6002 J0 69GL 1

600¢ 40 G961

600Z jo pSail

6002 Jo B9S1L

{Hnon sejuedwon 'uoisiA|lg
Aigdueyy ‘wnod YBIH) jey wnod

VIN - sauedwon iy

sso ppy Bujpeaf

101G BZX0 ‘IIyspIoXO "ABUpPAA "UNOOIBH UOJURIS ‘8)81ST [BLISNPU| WROJEH UOIUE)S ‘ajBueu) sy - sawedwoy) iy

83140 pete1s)Boy Jouloy

Y1¢ Vb0 'UOpUDT '1981)S MBN BJUM | '8SnoH {|IH — saredwo’) iy 2210 passisibey
J1d NPy DN — seuedwo) |1y sl0jIpny
JU yueg Buiyidney pue 94 yueg skejieg ~ sauedwo?) (v sieyueg
m P A1
SOUBUI] SUOIYSE DIBSOP eaUBU|H SUCIYSE] DIBSON (6002) suolesHeaY HOS Py 8ABYOW sieployaseys

auou — saivedwo) ||y

sBuip|oH 5400140 JO s||B18Q

P17 SelBjeI0ag SuojeaH
S(AUB|S) PIEYDIY

g||AUB|D) pieyDiy

SHIAA BDISSAI SYIAA BISSB[ SAIAA BDISSAI SN BIISSIN Aejeanes Auedwon
UOSSPINGIS JEUUNG 'BjuLIg ULOT YEM3]S 'uossauueyor J1absy uop = Aluc payiu sUcIysed JIesopy Joj uonippe uj
poomigayS SN ‘UBWISNT 8AT JoIeBIB '%O0|9A0T UYOT Y213 'a|IIAUBIS PIBYNY - SIUBAWOD iy $10)304]Q

yoea dos o
saueys ALBUIPIQ D Zp2'vig

yoes L340 yoea L3 yoee dog Jo saieys

soseys BUIPIO 0Z0'008'PY | JO S@Jeys ABUIPIO 00S'PLS Aeupi0 g 852'5Z1'L
yoes L3 J0 saleys yoea 13jo yoee |3 10 yoea dps o seleys (pred Ajnj pue dn pejed 'peyo|je
AseuIpIO v £P6'CR6'0C)L | SaUByS ABUIPIO VY 00G°0Z2 saseys AMeupIO 191°¢5e"t AruIpIO W 000'000'2 '‘pespoyiny} (eydep aseysg
VIN V/IN ViIN YIN soweN Bujpel]

pajiwin

sBUIPIOH 1 159AA BUIN pajiwi puosmxi

paywI diBeuuamsuy paywr) s6uipjoH pojwn
W¥IN pajur dnoso oipms dnoig o1pn}g aoys eyl sBuipjol udw uaiey aweN Snojasld
002 Y2IEW S €00¢ sung €2 9661 AINF 61 vE6L JOQLUBAON 8] uopesodioau) jo eyeq
25052050 2189.08v0 81692¢¢E0 £v1 26620 JequinN Auedwo)

(uonessiuiupy
u|) peywi sbuipjoH eiouss

{uonensIuIwPY
u) paln f1eyay uodgny

{uonessiunupy u|) payw
(6002} suonesieay HHSS

(uonessiuipy Ul pajiuin
(8002) suonEsIEaY HINH

eweN Auedwon

uonewWIOU} J3Y)O Pue Aioinieyg




KMH Realisations (2009) Limited

{In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Receipts & Payments Accounts

Receipts
Shares
Dividends Recewved

Payments
Administrators' Fees
Administrators' Expenses

Distributions

Distribution to Secured Lender
Distnbubion to Unsecured Creditors

Balance in Hand

Appendix 3
Page 1 of 9

2Mar 09 to 2 Mar11to Total
1 Mar 11 24 Aug 11
£ £ £
L - 1
175,943 - 175,943
175,944 - 175,944
- (9,884} (9,884}
- (609) {609}
- (10,493) (10,493}
(1 (128,736} (128,737)
- (36,714} (36,714)

— 175943 ____ (175943} _______ Nil




Rubicon Retail Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Receipts & Payments Accounts

Receipts
Dividends Recerved

Appendix 3
Page 20of 9

Pavments
Administrators' Fees
Administrators’ Expenses

Distributions
Distnbution to Secured Lender
Distribution to Unsecured Creditors

Balance In Hand

2 Mar 09 to 2 Mar 11to Total
1 Mar 11 24 Aug 11
£ £ £
31,397 31,397
31,397 31,397
(1,843) (1,843)
{114) {114)
{1,956) {1,956)
(23,999) {23,999)
{5,442) (5,442)
- Nil

Note

Unclaimed dividends payments to unsecured creditors of £1 92 will be passed to the Insolvency

Services once the Company has been dissolved




SSGH Realisations {2009) Limited

(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Receipts & Payments Accounts

Receipts
Dividends Received

Payments
Administrators’ Fees
Adminsstrators' Expenses

Distributions

Distribution to Secured Lender
Distribution to Unsecured Creditors

Balance In Hand

Appendix 3
‘Page 3 of 9

2 Mar 09 to 2 Mar11to Totai
1 Mar 11 24 Aug 11
£ £ £

89,306 - 89 306
89,306 - 89,3086

- (4,908) (4,908)

- (302) (302)

- (5.210) (5,210)

- (63,922) (63,922)

- (20,174} (20,174)

— 89.306 {89.306) Nil




Mohave Limited
(in Administration)

Joint Administrators' Receipts & Payments Accounts

Receipts
Dividends Recewed

Payments
Administrators’ Fees
Administrators' Expenses

Distributions
Distribution to Secured Lender
Distribution to Unsecured Creditors

Balance In Hand

Appendix 3
Page 4 of 9

2 Mar 09 to 2 Mar 11 to Total
1 Mar 11 24 Aug 11

£ £ £

173,186 15,293 188,479

173,186 15,293 188,479
- (10,361) (10,361}
- (639) (639)
- (10,999) (10,999)
- {134,944) (134,944)
- (42,536) (42,536)

__,M _—m—)— ...._._.—NI-L'




Noel Acquisitions Limited

(In Administration}

Joint Administrators' Receipts & Payments Accounts

Receipts
Dividends Received

Payments
Administrators' Fees
Adrmunistrators' Expenses

Distributions
Distribution to Secured Lender
Distribution to Unsecured Creditors

Balance in Hand

Appendix 3
Page 5 of 9

2Mar 09 to 2 Mar11to Total
1 Mar 11 24 Aug 11

£ £ £

239 8957 - 239,957

239,957 - 239,957
- (13,497) (13,497)
- (832) (832)
- (14,329) (14,329)
- (175,796) (175,796)
- (49,831) (49,831)




Appendix 3
Page 6 of 9

Rubicon Retail Finance Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Receipts & Payments Accounts

2Mar09to 2 Mar 11 to Total
1 Mar 11 24 Aug 11
£ £ £
Receipts
Fixtures & Fittings 310,606 - 310,606
Dividends Received 1,039,084 - 1,039,084
1,349,690 - 1,349,690
Payments
Administrators' Fees - (58,939) (58,939)
Administrators' Expenses - {3,632) (3,632)
- (62,571) (62,571}

Distributions

Distnbution to Secured Lender (310,606} {767,643} (1,078,249}
Distrbution to Unsecured Creditors - {208,869) (208,869}

Balance In Hand — 1.039.084 _ {1.039.084) ____ _Nil

Nofte

Unclaimed dividends payments to unsecured creditors of £1 82 wil be passed to the Insolvency
Services once the Company has been dissolved




Sierra Acquisitions Limited

{In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Receipts & Payments Accounts

Receipts
Diwvidends Received

Payments
Administrators’ Fees
Administrators' Expenses

Pistributions
Distnbution to Secured Lender
Distnbution to Unsecured Creditors

Balance In Hand

2 Mar 09 to 2Mar11to Total
1 Mar 11 24 Aug 11
£ £ £
3,768 34,384 38,152
3,768 34,384 38,152
- (1,945) (1,945)
- {120) {120)
- (2,065} (2,065)
- (25,329) (25,329}
- (10,758) (10,758)

—_— 068 _____ (3.768) _________ Nil

Appendix 3
Page 7of 9




Sierra Holdings Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Receipts & Payments Accounts

Receipts
Dividends Recerved

Payments
Administrators' Fees
Administrators' Expenses

Distributions
Distnbution to Secured Lender
Distnbution to Unsecured Creditors

Balance In Hand

Appendix 3
Page 8 of 9

2Mar09to 2 Mar 11 to Total
1 Mar 11 24 Aug 11
£ £ £
40,673 - 40673
40,673 - 40,673
- (2,191) (2,191)
- (135) (135)
- (2,326) (2,326)
- (28,530) (28,530)
- (9,817) (9,817)

_m‘ﬁm— ———-NIIL-




Appendix 3
"Page 9 of 9

Sonora Holdings Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Receipts & Payments Accounts

2Mar09to 2 Mar 11 to Total
1 Mar 11 24 Aug 11
£ E £

Receipts
Dividends Received - 49 896 49 896

- 49,896 49,896
Payments
Administrators' Fees - (2,579} (2,579)
Administrators' Expenses - {159} (159)

- {2,738} (2,738)
Distributions
Distnbution to Secured Lender - (33,586) (33,586)
Distribution to Unsecured Creditors - (13,573) {13,573)

Balance In Hand - - Nil




